Summary Results Report

November 7, 2023
Statistics

Election Day Precincts Reporting
Precincts Complete

Precincts Partially Reported
Absentee/ Early Precincts Reporting
Registered Voters - Total

Ballots Cast - Total

Ballots Cast - Blank

Voter Turnout - Total

TOTAL Absentee

30 of 30
30 of 30
0 of 30
30 of 30
57,090
9,256

3
16.21%

o

30

147

Early
Voting

30

3,667

Election
Day

30
30

5,442

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Henderson County

Election Summary - 11/14/2023  9:57 AM

Report generated with Electionware Copyright © 2007-2020

1of8



Summary Results Report OFFICIAL RESULTS

November 7, 2023 Henderson County
STATE PROP 1
Vote For 1
TOTAL Absentee Early Election
Voting Day
For 8,001 126 3,173 4,702
Against 1,115 21 436 658
Total Votes Cast 9,116 147 3,609 5,360
Overvotes 0 0 0 0
Undervotes 140 0 58 82
Contest Totals 9,256 147 3,667 5,442
Precincts Reporting 30 of 30
STATE PROP 2
Vote For 1
TOTAL Absentee Early Election
Voting Day
For 5,731 106 2,265 3,360
Against 3,207 39 1,297 1,871
Total Votes Cast 8,938 145 3,562 5,231
Overvotes 0 0 0 0
Undervotes 318 2 105 211
Contest Totals 9,256 147 3,667 5,442
Precincts Reporting 30 of 30
STATE PROP 3
Vote For 1
TOTAL Absentee Early Election
Voting Day
For 7,239 94 2,858 4,287
Against 1,744 51 709 984
Total Votes Cast 8,983 145 3,567 5,271
Overvotes 0 0 0 0
Undervotes 273 2 100 171
Contest Totals 9,256 147 3,667 5,442
Precincts Reporting 30 of 30
STATE PROP 4
Vote For 1
TOTAL Absentee Early Election
Voting Day
For 8,188 131 3,314 4,743
Against 924 12 306 606
Total Votes Cast 9,112 143 3,620 5,349
Overvotes 0 0 0 0
Undervotes 144 4 47 93
Contest Totals 9,256 147 3,667 5,442
Precincts Reporting 30 of 30
Election Summary - 11/14/2023  9:57 AM 20f8

Report generated with Electionware Copyright © 2007-2020



Summary Results Report OFFICIAL RESULTS

November 7, 2023 Henderson County
STATE PROP 5
Vote For 1
TOTAL Absentee Early Election
Voting Day
For 5,189 98 2,131 2,960
Against 3,757 40 1,437 2,280
Total Votes Cast 8,946 138 3,568 5,240
Overvotes 7 7 0 0
Undervotes 303 2 99 202
Contest Totals 9,256 147 3,667 5,442
Precincts Reporting 30 of 30
STATE PROP 6
Vote For 1
TOTAL Absentee Early Election
Voting Day
For 6,837 125 2,788 3,924
Against 2,179 22 802 1,355
Total Votes Cast 9,016 147 3,590 5,279
Overvotes 0 0 0 0
Undervotes 240 0 77 163
Contest Totals 9,256 147 3,667 5,442
Precincts Reporting 30 of 30
STATE PROP 7
Vote For 1
TOTAL Absentee Early Election
Voting Day
For 6,497 116 2,640 3,741
Against 2,522 31 942 1,549
Total Votes Cast 9,019 147 3,582 5,290
Overvotes 1 0 1 0
Undervotes 236 0 84 152
Contest Totals 9,256 147 3,667 5,442
Precincts Reporting 30 of 30
STATE PROP 8
Vote For 1
TOTAL Absentee Early Election
Voting Day
For 6,406 110 2,603 3,693
Against 2,600 34 973 1,593
Total Votes Cast 9,006 144 3,576 5,286
Overvotes 0 0 0 0
Undervotes 250 3 91 156
Contest Totals 9,256 147 3,667 5,442
Precincts Reporting 30 of 30
Election Summary - 11/14/2023  9:57 AM 30f8

Report generated with Electionware Copyright © 2007-2020



Summary Results Report OFFICIAL RESULTS

November 7, 2023 Henderson County
STATE PROP 9
Vote For 1
TOTAL Absentee Early Election
Voting Day
For 7,286 123 2,943 4,220
Against 1,824 22 682 1,120
Total Votes Cast 9,110 145 3,625 5,340
Overvotes 0 0 0 0
Undervotes 146 2 42 102
Contest Totals 9,256 147 3,667 5,442
Precincts Reporting 30 of 30

STATE PROP 10

Vote For 1
TOTAL Absentee Early Election
Voting Day
For 5,320 97 2,179 3,044
Against 3,628 48 1,390 2,190
Total Votes Cast 8,948 145 3,569 5,234
Overvotes 0 0 0 0
Undervotes 308 2 98 208
Contest Totals 9,256 147 3,667 5,442
Precincts Reporting 30 of 30
STATE PROP 11
Vote For 1
TOTAL Absentee Early Election
Voting Day
For 4,934 84 2,042 2,808
Against 3,695 56 1,401 2,238
Total Votes Cast 8,629 140 3,443 5,046
Overvotes 0 0 0 0
Undervotes 627 7 224 396
Contest Totals 9,256 147 3,667 5,442
Precincts Reporting 30 of 30
STATE PROP 12
Vote For 1
TOTAL Absentee Early  Election
Voting Day
For 4,636 64 1,939 2,633
Against 3,692 72 1,408 2,212
Total Votes Cast 8,328 136 3,347 4,845
Overvotes 0 0 0 0
Undervotes 928 11 320 597
Contest Totals 9,256 147 3,667 5,442
Precincts Reporting 30 of 30
Election Summary - 11/14/2023  9:57 AM 40f8

Report generated with Electionware Copyright © 2007-2020



Summary Results Report OFFICIAL RESULTS

November 7, 2023 Henderson County
STATE PROP 13
Vote For 1
TOTAL Absentee Early Election
Voting Day
For 3,673 61 1,517 2,095
Against 5,275 82 2,041 3,152
Total Votes Cast 8,948 143 3,558 5,247
Overvotes 0 0 0 0
Undervotes 308 4 109 195
Contest Totals 9,256 147 3,667 5,442
Precincts Reporting 30 of 30
STATE PROP 14
Vote For 1
TOTAL Absentee Early  Election
Voting Day
For 6,775 115 2,751 3,909
Against 2,195 29 816 1,350
Total Votes Cast 8,970 144 3,567 5,259
Overvotes 1 1 0 0
Undervotes 285 2 100 183
Contest Totals 9,256 147 3,667 5,442
Precincts Reporting 30 of 30
City of Tool, Mayor
Vote For 1
TOTAL Absentee Early  Election
Voting Day
Mike Dumont 278 3 135 140
Total Votes Cast 278 3 135 140
Overvotes 0 0 0 0
Undervotes 81 0 38 43
Contest Totals 359 3 173 183
Precincts Reporting 20of 2
City of Tool, City Council City of Tool
Vote For 2
TOTAL Absentee Early  Election
Voting Day
Michael Fladmark 189 2 93 94
Write-In Totals 260 2 139 119
Write-In: Not Certified 11 0 6 5
Write-In: Tommy Lawhon 70 0 32 38
Write-In: Vera Bennett 175 1 100 74
Not Assigned 4 1 1 2
Total Votes Cast 449 4 232 213
Overvotes 0 0 0 0
Undervotes 269 2 114 153
Contest Totals 718 6 346 366
Precincts Reporting 20f2
Election Summary - 11/14/2023  9:57 AM 50f8

Report generated with Electionware Copyright © 2007-2020



Summary Results Report OFFICIAL RESULTS

November 7, 2023 Henderson County

City of Trinidad, Mayor

Vote For 1
TOTAL Absentee Early  Election
Voting Day
Leslie Hamm Parker 55 0 10 45
Total Votes Cast 55 0 10 45
Overvotes 0 0 0 0
Undervotes 24 0 20
Contest Totals 79 0 14 65
Precincts Reporting lofl

City of Trinidad, City Council City of Trinidad

Vote For 2
TOTAL Absentee Early  Election
Voting Day
Kay Wiggins Hernandez 27 0 8 19
Kelli Stanfield 39 0 9 30
Floyd DeWitt Loven 27 0 1 26
Marie Bannister 37 0 5 32
Total Votes Cast 130 0 23 107
Overvotes 0 0 0 0
Undervotes 28 0 23
Contest Totals 158 0 28 130
Precincts Reporting lofl
Gun Barrel City, Mayor
Vote For 1
TOTAL Absentee Early  Election
Voting Day
Brian Crull 390 3 183 204
Debbie DelLeon 283 3 130 150
Total Votes Cast 673 6 313 354
Overvotes 0 0 0 0
Undervotes 42 1 23 18
Contest Totals 715 7 336 372
Precincts Reporting 4 0of 4

ESD 8, Proposition A

Vote For 1

For

Against

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes

Contest Totals

Precincts Reporting

TOTAL Absentee

738
360
1,098
0

36
1,134
4 of 4

18
8
26

26

Early
Voting
351

140
491
0
16
507

Election
Day

369
212
581
0
20
601

Election Summary - 11/14/2023

9:57 AM

Report generated with Electionware Copyright © 2007-2020

6 of 8



Summary Results Report

November 7, 2023

ESD 3, Proposition A
Vote For 1

For

Against

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes
Contest Totals

Precincts Reporting

City of Brownsboro, Proposition A

Vote For 1

For

Against

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes
Contest Totals

Precincts Reporting

TOTAL Absentee

252
102
354

0

6

360
30of3

TOTAL Absentee

59

55
114

0

1

115
lofl

City of Seven Points, PROPOSITION A

Vote For 1

For

Against

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes
Contest Totals

Precincts Reporting

City of Tool, Proposition A
Vote For 1

For

Against

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes
Contest Totals

Precincts Reporting

TOTAL Absentee

77
15
92

95
20f 2

TOTAL Absentee

188
164
352

0

7

359
20f2

O O O o o o P O O B B+ O W O O W O Ww

W O O W O Ww

Early
Voting
71

22
93
0
1
94

Early
Voting
18

9
27

27

Early
Voting
32

5
37

37

Early
Voting
96

76
172

173

Election
Day

178
80
258

263

Election
Day

41
45
86

0

87

Election
Day

45
10
55

58

Election
Day

89
88
177

183

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Henderson County

Election Summary - 11/14/2023

9:57 AM

Report generated with Electionware Copyright © 2007-2020

7 of 8



Summary Results Report OFFICIAL RESULTS

November 7, 2023 Henderson County
Gun Barrel City, Proposition A
Vote For 1
TOTAL Absentee Early Election
Voting Day
For repeal of the resolution 384 3 174 207
Against repeal of the resolution 305 2 152 151
Total Votes Cast 689 5 326 358
Overvotes 0 0 0 0
Undervotes 26 2 10 14
Contest Totals 715 7 336 372
Precincts Reporting 40f4
Election Summary - 11/14/2023  9:57 AM 80of8

Report generated with Electionware Copyright © 2007-2020



