Henderson County

Statistics	TOTAL	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
Election Day Precincts Reporting	30 of 30	0	0	30
Precincts Complete	30 of 30	0	0	30
Precincts Partially Reported	0 of 30	0	0	0
Absentee/ Early Precincts Reporting	30 of 30	30	30	0
Registered Voters - Total	57,090			
Ballots Cast - Total	9,256	147	3,667	5,442
Ballots Cast - Blank	3	0	0	3
Voter Turnout - Total	16.21%			

Henderson County

STATE PROP 1

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
For	8,001	126	3,173	4,702
Against	1,115	21	436	658
Total Votes Cast	9,116	147	3,609	5,360
Overvotes	0	0	0	0
Undervotes	140	0	58	82
Contest Totals	9,256	147	3,667	5,442
Precincts Reporting	30 of 30			

STATE PROP 2

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
For	5,731	106	2,265	3,360
Against	3,207	39	1,297	1,871
Total Votes Cast	8,938	145	3,562	5,231
Overvotes	0	0	0	0
Undervotes	318	2	105	211
Contest Totals	9,256	147	3,667	5,442
Precincts Reporting	30 of 30			

STATE PROP 3

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
For	7,239	94	2,858	4,287
Against	1,744	51	709	984
Total Votes Cast	8,983	145	3,567	5,271
Overvotes	0	0	0	0
Undervotes	273	2	100	171
Contest Totals	9,256	147	3,667	5,442
Precincts Reporting	30 of 30			

STATE PROP 4

	TOTAL	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
For	8,188	131	3,314	4,743
Against	924	12	306	606
Total Votes Cast	9,112	143	3,620	5,349
Overvotes	0	0	0	0
Undervotes	144	4	47	93
Contest Totals	9,256	147	3,667	5,442
Precincts Reporting	30 of 30			

Henderson County

STATE PROP 5

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
For	5,189	98	2,131	2,960
Against	3,757	40	1,437	2,280
Total Votes Cast	8,946	138	3,568	5,240
Overvotes	7	7	0	0
Undervotes	303	2	99	202
Contest Totals	9,256	147	3,667	5,442
Precincts Reporting	30 of 30			

STATE PROP 6

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
For	6,837	125	2,788	3,924
Against	2,179	22	802	1,355
Total Votes Cast	9,016	147	3,590	5,279
Overvotes	0	0	0	0
Undervotes	240	0	77	163
Contest Totals	9,256	147	3,667	5,442
Precincts Reporting	30 of 30			

STATE PROP 7

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
For	6,497	116	2,640	3,741
Against	2,522	31	942	1,549
Total Votes Cast	9,019	147	3,582	5,290
Overvotes	1	0	1	0
Undervotes	236	0	84	152
Contest Totals	9,256	147	3,667	5,442
Precincts Reporting	30 of 30			

STATE PROP 8

	TOTAL	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
For	6,406	110	2,603	3,693
Against	2,600	34	973	1,593
Total Votes Cast	9,006	144	3,576	5,286
Overvotes	0	0	0	0
Undervotes	250	3	91	156
Contest Totals	9,256	147	3,667	5,442
Precincts Reporting	30 of 30			

Henderson County

STATE PROP 9

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
For	7,286	123	2,943	4,220
Against	1,824	22	682	1,120
Total Votes Cast	9,110	145	3,625	5,340
Overvotes	0	0	0	0
Undervotes	146	2	42	102
Contest Totals	9,256	147	3,667	5,442
Precincts Reporting	30 of 30			

STATE PROP 10

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
For	5,320	97	2,179	3,044
Against	3,628	48	1,390	2,190
Total Votes Cast	8,948	145	3,569	5,234
Overvotes	0	0	0	0
Undervotes	308	2	98	208
Contest Totals	9,256	147	3,667	5,442
Precincts Reporting	30 of 30			

STATE PROP 11

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
For	4,934	84	2,042	2,808
Against	3,695	56	1,401	2,238
Total Votes Cast	8,629	140	3,443	5,046
Overvotes	0	0	0	0
Undervotes	627	7	224	396
Contest Totals	9,256	147	3,667	5,442
Precincts Reporting	30 of 30			

STATE PROP 12

	TOTAL	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
For	4,636	64	1,939	2,633
Against	3,692	72	1,408	2,212
Total Votes Cast	8,328	136	3,347	4,845
Overvotes	0	0	0	0
Undervotes	928	11	320	597
Contest Totals	9,256	147	3,667	5,442
Precincts Reporting	30 of 30			

Henderson County

STATE PROP 13

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
For	3,673	61	1,517	2,095
Against	5,275	82	2,041	3,152
Total Votes Cast	8,948	143	3,558	5,247
Overvotes	0	0	0	0
Undervotes	308	4	109	195
Contest Totals	9,256	147	3,667	5,442
Precincts Reporting	30 of 30			

STATE PROP 14

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
For	6,775	115	2,751	3,909
Against	2,195	29	816	1,350
Total Votes Cast	8,970	144	3,567	5,259
Overvotes	1	1	0	0
Undervotes	285	2	100	183
Contest Totals	9,256	147	3,667	5,442
Precincts Reporting	30 of 30			

City of Tool, Mayor Vote For 1

	TOTAL A	bsentee	Early Voting	Election Day
Mike Dumont	278	3	135	140
Total Votes Cast	278	3	135	140
Overvotes	0	0	0	0
Undervotes	81	0	38	43
Contest Totals	359	3	173	183
Precincts Reporting	2 of 2			

City of Tool, City Council City of Tool

	TOTAL A	bsentee	Early Voting	Election Day
Michael Fladmark	189	2	93	94
Write-In Totals	260	2	139	119
Write-In: Not Certified	11	0	6	5
Write-In: Tommy Lawhon	70	0	32	38
Write-In: Vera Bennett	175	1	100	74
Not Assigned	4	1	1	2
Total Votes Cast	449	4	232	213
Overvotes	0	0	0	0
Undervotes	269	2	114	153
Contest Totals	718	6	346	366
Precincts Reporting	2 of 2			

Henderson County

City of Trinidad, Mayor Vote For 1

	TOTAL A	bsentee	Early Voting	Election Day
Leslie Hamm Parker	55	0	10	45
Total Votes Cast	55	0	10	45
Overvotes	0	0	0	0
Undervotes	24	0	4	20
Contest Totals	79	0	14	65
Precincts Reporting	1 of 1			

City of Trinidad, City Council City of Trinidad Vote For 2

	TOTAL A	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
Kay Wiggins Hernandez	27	0	8	19
Kelli Stanfield	39	0	9	30
Floyd DeWitt Loven	27	0	1	26
Marie Bannister	37	0	5	32
Total Votes Cast	130	0	23	107
Overvotes	0	0	0	0
Undervotes	28	0	5	23
Contest Totals	158	0	28	130
Precincts Reporting	1 of 1			

Gun Barrel City, Mayor

Vote For 1

	TOTAL A	bsentee	Early Voting	Election Day
Brian Crull	390	3	183	204
Debbie DeLeon	283	3	130	150
Total Votes Cast	673	6	313	354
Overvotes	0	0	0	0
Undervotes	42	1	23	18
Contest Totals	715	7	336	372
Precincts Reporting	4 of 4			

ESD 8, Proposition A

	TOTAL	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
For	738	18	351	369
Against	360	8	140	212
Total Votes Cast	1,098	26	491	581
Overvotes	0	0	0	0
Undervotes	36	0	16	20
Contest Totals	1,134	26	507	601
Precincts Reporting	4 of 4			

November 7, 2023 **Henderson County**

ESD 3, Proposition A

Vote For 1

	TOTAL A	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
For	252	3	71	178
Against	102	0	22	80
Total Votes Cast	354	3	93	258
Overvotes	0	0	0	0
Undervotes	6	0	1	5
Contest Totals	360	3	94	263
Precincts Reporting	3 of 3			

City of Brownsboro, Proposition A Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
For	59	0	18	41
Against	55	1	9	45
Total Votes Cast	114	1	27	86
Overvotes	0	0	0	0
Undervotes	1	0	0	1
Contest Totals	115	1	27	87
Precincts Reporting	1 of 1			

City of Seven Points, PROPOSITION A Vote For 1

	TOTAL A	bsentee	Early Voting	Election Day
For	77	0	32	45
Against	15	0	5	10
Total Votes Cast	92	0	37	55
Overvotes	0	0	0	0
Undervotes	3	0	0	3
Contest Totals	95	0	37	58
Precincts Reporting	2 of 2			

City of Tool, Proposition A

	TOTAL A	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
For	188	3	96	89
Against	164	0	76	88
Total Votes Cast	352	3	172	177
Overvotes	0	0	0	0
Undervotes	7	0	1	6
Contest Totals	359	3	173	183
Precincts Reporting	2 of 2			

November 7, 2023 Henderson County

Gun Barrel City, Proposition A

	TOTAL /	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
For repeal of the resolution	384	3	174	207
Against repeal of the resolution	305	2	152	151
Total Votes Cast	689	5	326	358
Overvotes	0	0	0	0
Undervotes	26	2	10	14
Contest Totals	715	7	336	372
Precincts Reporting	4 of 4			